

Camal O. Robinson Deputy General Counsel

Duke Energy 40 West Broad Street Suite 690 Greenville, SC 29601

o: 864.370.5034 camal.robinson@duke-energy.com

December 22, 2021

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. A. Shonta Dunston, Chief Clerk North Carolina Utilities Commission 4325 Mail Service Center Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-4300

RE: Notice of Substitution of Counsel and Request to Update Service Lists

Dear Ms. Dunston:

I am transitioning to new job responsibilities within Duke Energy Corporation and accordingly request that, for the following dockets, Melissa Butler (melissa.butler2@dukeenergy.com) be substituted for me as counsel for, as applicable, Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC ("DEC") and Duke Energy Progress, LLC ("DEP" and together with DEC, "Duke") and that the applicable Commission service lists be updated accordingly.

E-2, Sub 1142 E-2, Sub 1219 E-7, Sub 1146 E-7, Sub 1214

For the following dockets, please substitute Jack Jirak (jack.jirak@dukeenergy.com) for me as counsel for the securitization dockets as follows:

E-7, Sub 1243 E-2, Sub 1262

For the avoidance of doubt, any other counsel that previously appeared on behalf of Duke in the various proceedings should remain unchanged.

Dec 22 2021 OFFICIAL COPY

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Camal O. Robinson

cc: Parties of Record

OFFICIAL COPY

Dec 22 2021

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC and Duke Energy Progress, LLC's Notice of Substitution of Counsel and Request to Update Service Lists, in Docket Nos. E-7, Subs 1146, 1214 and 1243 and E-2, Subs 1142, 1219 and 1262, has been served by electronic mail, hand delivery, or by depositing a copy in the United States Mail, 1st Class Postage Prepaid, properly addressed to parties of record.

This the 22nd day of December, 2021.

Camal O. Robinson Deputy General Counsel Duke Energy Corporation 40 West Broad Street Greenville, SC 29601 Tel. 864.370.5034 camal.robinson@duke-energy.com